TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM312164

SUBMISSION TYPE:	PE: NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Jarear Drugstore, LLC		07/29/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: JORDAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VitaScience USA, Inc.	
Street Address:	4124 Elk Springs Trail	
City:	Richardson	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75082	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4521236	MOM'S PRENATAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9722488088

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9722488080

uspto@wilsonlegalgroup.com Email:

Kandace D Walter **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 16610 Dallas Parkway

Address Line 2: 1000

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75248

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13-002169-05
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kandace D. Walter
SIGNATURE:	/Kandace D. Walter/
DATE SIGNED:	07/29/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=TM Assignment -Mom's Prenatal#page1.tif source=TM Assignment -Mom's Prenatal#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005331 FRAME: 0801

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is effective as of the 29th day of July, 2014, between Jarear Drugstore.

LLC, organized in Jordan and located at Mossa Al Sakit Street, Bld. 2, Amman Jordan (hereinafter

referred to as "ASSIGNOR") and VitaScience USA, Inc., an American corporation having a

principal place of business at 4124 Elk Springs Trail, Richardson Texas 75082 ("ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, this Trademark Assignment ("Agreement") relates to the following:

Mark: "MOM'S PRENATAL" (stylized graphic);

Registration Number: 4,521,236;

Serial Number: 86/049,880; International Class: 005; and

international class, our, and

hereinafter, collectively referred to as the "Mark".

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and

to the Mark therein and all rights thereunder.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to ASSIGNEE,

its successors and assigns, and the entire right, title and interest to the Mark to have and to hold

absolutely and forever by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns to the full extent and of the

term for which protection is acquired.

This Agreement shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the

State of Texas, except with respect to its conflict of laws rules. To the extent this Agreement is

deemed unenforceable by a Court of law, the Court shall substitute for the unenforceable provision an

enforceable provision which most closely approximates the intent and economic effect of the

unenforceable provision.

This Agreement constitutes the entire agreement between the parties with respect to the

subject matter hereof and supersedes all previous negotiations, proposals, commitments, writings,

advertisements, publications and understandings of any nature whatsoever and in any manner

whatsoever relating thereto.

VITASCIENCE USA, INC. ASSIGNMENT

1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have caused this Agreement to be executed by their duly authorized representatives as of the dates set forth below:

Jarear Drugstores, LLC. ("ASSIGNOR")	VitaScience USA, Inc. ("ASSIGNEE")	
By ASama	By ASmen	
Name Dr. Ammar Samara	Name <u>Dr. Ammar Samara</u>	
Title General Manger	Title Gener Manger.	
Date July 29, 2014	Date <u>July 29, 2014</u>	

VITASCIENCE USA, INC. ASSIGNMENT

RECORDED: 07/29/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005331 FRAME: 0803